
2020-2021 University of Toledo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 15-4   Home: 12-1   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jackson, Marreon 30-30 1025 34.2 177-439 .403 86-247 .348 103-114 .904 17 165 182 6.1 61 1 178 90 9 55 543 18.1
05 Rollins, Ryan 30-30 906 30.2 146-339 .431 41-127 .323 77-98 .786 31 125 156 5.2 81 3 76 71 4 33 410 13.7
11 Littleson, Spencer 30-30 1049 35.0 139-281 .495 103-218 .472 21-24 .875 25 71 96 3.2 64 0 35 20 7 33 402 13.4
02 Millner Jr., Setric 30-30 1008 33.6 148-318 .465 21-77 .273 70-105 .667 63 140 203 6.8 57 0 75 55 7 23 387 12.9
32 Shumate, JT 23-20 656 28.5 96-162 .593 18-46 .391 51-62 .823 46 56 102 4.4 59 0 33 21 30 12 261 11.3
24 Saunders, Keshaun 30-0 554 18.5 68-154 .442 30-81 .370 39-53 .736 16 43 59 2.0 60 0 39 29 0 12 205 6.8
04 Acunzo, Mattia 30-0 449 15.0 63-119 .529 15-37 .405 37-49 .755 31 75 106 3.5 34 0 27 21 5 7 178 5.9
01 Hill, Jamere 10-0 74 7.4 5-14 .357 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 2 11 13 1.3 9 0 6 5 0 2 15 1.5
15 Edu, AJ 2-2 47 23.5 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 10 14 7.0 3 0 1 1 4 0 2 1.0
35 Komagum, Jonathan 26-8 235 9.0 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 10-17 .588 24 38 62 2.4 21 0 8 8 8 3 22 0.8
12 Maranka, Luke 13-0 53 4.1 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 0.8 9 0 2 1 0 3 8 0.6
22 Williams, Blake 11-0 18 1.6 0-9 .000 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6074 202.5 852-1869 .456 314-843 .372 415-532 .780 323 805 1128 37.6 458 4 480 332 74 184 2433 81.10
Opponents 6075 202.5 811-1905 .426 228-766 .298 329-451 .729 358 762 1120 37.3 530 11 368 375 87 162 2179 72.63

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 2433 2179
    Points Per Game 81.1 72.6
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 852-1869 811-1905
    Field Goal Pct .456 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 314-843 228-766
    3PT FG Pct .372 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 10.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 415-532 329-451
    FT Pct .780 .729
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.0
REBOUNDS 1127 1120
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 480 368
    Assists Per Game 16.0 12.3
TURNOVERS 332 375
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 184 162
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.4
BLOCKS 74 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 0 2,017
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-0 12-168
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-176

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Toledo 1184 1210 39 2433
Opponents 977 1173 29 2179

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 vs Bradley L 59-61 111
11/26/20 vs Oakland W 80-53 36
11/27/20 at Xavier L 73-76 300
12/01/20 CLEVELAND ST. W 70-61 0

* 12/04/20 at Eastern Mich. W 91-74 0
12/09/20 at Michigan L 71-91 0
12/12/20 KANSAS CITY W 64-57 0
12/16/20 at Marshall W (OT) 96-87 1,222
12/19/20 VALPARAISO W 71-57 0

* 12/22/20 NORTHERN ILL. W 78-55 0
* 01/02/21 at Western Mich. W 70-59 0
* 01/05/21 at Kent St. W 84-82 0
* 01/08/21 OHIO W 95-78 0
* 01/12/21 EASTERN MICH. W 96-63 0
* 01/16/21 at Akron L (OT) 94-95 0
* 01/19/21 CENTRAL MICH. W 89-72 0
* 01/23/21 KENT ST. W 76-74 0
* 01/26/21 at Miami (OH) W 90-81 0
* 01/30/21 at Bowling Green W 84-66 300
* 02/02/21 AKRON W 91-76 0
* 02/06/21 at Ball St. L 67-81 195
* 02/13/21 BOWLING GREEN L 81-88 0
* 02/16/21 MIAMI (OH) W 87-75 0
* 02/19/21 at Buffalo W 80-70 0
* 02/27/21 WESTERN MICH. W 91-44 0
* 03/02/21 at Central Mich. L 79-81 0
* 03/05/21 BALL ST. W 89-70 0

03/11/21 vs Ball St. W (OT) 91-89 0
03/12/21 vs Ohio L 80-87 0
03/17/21 vs Richmond L 66-76 731

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Toledo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-4   Home: 9-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jackson, Marreon 19-19 646 34.0 119-272 .438 56-156 .359 52-60 .867 12 123 135 7.1 40 1 123 59 6 36 346 18.2
11 Littleson, Spencer 19-19 668 35.2 100-191 .524 74-148 .500 15-17 .882 14 43 57 3.0 42 0 21 10 5 22 289 15.2
05 Rollins, Ryan 19-19 568 29.9 97-207 .469 24-72 .333 46-59 .780 21 81 102 5.4 50 1 53 41 4 20 264 13.9
32 Shumate, JT 18-17 505 28.1 78-125 .624 16-34 .471 40-46 .870 31 43 74 4.1 43 0 30 15 26 8 212 11.8
02 Millner Jr., Setric 19-19 635 33.4 84-182 .462 10-48 .208 35-58 .603 31 80 111 5.8 33 0 46 32 5 15 213 11.2
24 Saunders, Keshaun 19-0 367 19.3 50-105 .476 21-53 .396 23-30 .767 13 31 44 2.3 47 0 27 19 0 7 144 7.6
04 Acunzo, Mattia 19-0 298 15.7 45-87 .517 10-28 .357 32-40 .800 25 57 82 4.3 21 0 18 14 3 5 132 6.9
01 Hill, Jamere 2-0 16 8.0 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 2.0
35 Komagum, Jonathan 16-2 87 5.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 6 15 21 1.3 5 0 2 4 3 1 8 0.5
12 Maranka, Luke 9-0 21 2.3 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
22 Williams, Blake 9-0 14 1.6 0-8 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 576-1193 .483 211-548 .385 249-318 .783 186 520 706 37.2 284 2 322 200 52 116 1612 84.84
Opponents 3825 201.3 512-1233 .415 151-517 .292 209-286 .731 243 472 715 37.6 328 5 226 237 42 104 1384 72.84

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 1612 1384
    Points Per Game 84.8 72.8
    Scoring Margin 12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 576-1193 512-1233
    Field Goal Pct .483 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 211-548 151-517
    3PT FG Pct .385 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 11.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-318 209-286
    FT Pct .783 .731
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.0
REBOUNDS 706 715
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 322 226
    Assists Per Game 16.9 11.9
TURNOVERS 200 237
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.0
STEALS 116 104
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.5
BLOCKS 52 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.2
ATTENDANCE 0 495
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-0 9-55
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Toledo 810 791 11 1612
Opponents 623 749 12 1384

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/20 at  Eastern Mich. W 91-74 0
12/22/20 NORTHERN ILL. W 78-55 0
01/02/21 at  Western Mich. W 70-59 0
01/05/21 at  Kent St. W 84-82 0
01/08/21 OHIO W 95-78 0
01/12/21 EASTERN MICH. W 96-63 0
01/16/21 at  Akron L (OT) 94-95 0
01/19/21 CENTRAL MICH. W 89-72 0
01/23/21 KENT ST. W 76-74 0
01/26/21 at  Miami (OH) W 90-81 0
01/30/21 at  Bowling Green W 84-66 300
02/02/21 AKRON W 91-76 0
02/06/21 at  Ball St. L 67-81 195
02/13/21 BOWLING GREEN L 81-88 0
02/16/21 MIAMI (OH) W 87-75 0
02/19/21 at  Buffalo W 80-70 0
02/27/21 WESTERN MICH. W 91-44 0
03/02/21 at  Central Mich. L 79-81 0
03/05/21 BALL ST. W 89-70 0


